



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

18 WRIT PETITION NO. 3246 OF 2024

NEHRU DASHRATH BANDGAR
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS PRINCIPAL
SECRETARY AND OTHERS

...
Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Kunal Kale
AGP for Respondent Nos. 1 & 2/State : Mr.S.N.Kendre
Advocate for Respondent No. 6 : Mr. Ajinkya Reddy
...

CORAM : S. G. MEHARE, J.

DATE : 01st APRIL, 2024.

PER COURT :

1. Heard. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 24.04.2024.
3. Learned AGP waives service of notice for respondent Nos. 1 and 2.
4. Respondent No. 6 appears on Caveat and filed affidavit in reply.

5. Learned Counsel for the petitioner seeks time to go through the affidavit-in-reply. Time granted.

(S. G. MEHARE)
JUDGE

mahajansb/