



{1}

909 sr.no.r.odt

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

(This order is amended as per order dated 25.7.2024  
for speaking to minutes”

**WRIT PETITION NO. 3246 OF 2024**

Nehru Dashrath Bandgar

....Petitioner

**VERSUS**

The State Of Maharashtra Through Its Principal Secretary And Others  
.....Respondent

.....  
Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Deshmukh Devang Rajendrraa and  
Kunal A. Kale.  
AGP for Respondents: Mr. P.D. Patil.

**CORAM : S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.**

**DATE : 18TH JULY, 2024.**

**ORDER :-**

1. Re-issue notice to respondent Nos. 8 and 9 returnable after six weeks.
2. Petitioner to take steps against respondent No.7 within two weeks. If steps are not taken, matter shall stand dismissed as against respondent No.7 without reference to the Court.

**[S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR]  
JUDGE**

grt/-