



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 3246 OF 2024**

Nehru s/o Dashrath Bandgar  
VERSUS  
The State of Maharashtra and ors.

...

Mr. S. V. Deshmukh, Advocate for the Petitioner

.....

**CORAM : AJIT B. KADETHANKAR, J.**

**DATED : 05<sup>TH</sup> MARCH, 2026**

**ORDER :-**

. Not on board. Upon being mentioned, taken on board at the request of learned Counsel for the petitioner for the purpose of issuing fresh notices to respondent nos.7 and 9.

2. Issue fresh notice to respondent nos.7 and 9, returnable on 11.03.2026. Humdast granted.

**( AJIT B. KADETHANKAR, J. )**