



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3246 OF 2024

Nehru Dashrath Bandgar
VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra Through Its Principal Secretary And Others

Mr.Kunal Kale, Advocate h/f. Mr.Degang Deshmukh, Advocate for
petitioner

Mrs.B.B.Gunjal, AGP for respondent nos.1 to 2

Mr.Siddhesh Deshmukh and Mr.Ajinkya Reddy, Advocate for
respondent no.7

Mr.P.V.Tapse Patil, Advocate for respondent nos.3, 5 and 10

CORAM : AJIT B. KADETHANKAR, J.
DATE : MARCH 27, 2026

ORDER :-

Learned counsel for the petitioner, on instructions, seeks
leave to withdraw this Writ Petition.

2. Leave granted. The Writ Petition stands disposed of as
withdrawn.

[AJIT B. KADETHANKAR, J.]

.....

KBP